

# desserts

		calories	total fat (g)	saturated fat (g)	sodium (mg)	Total carb (g)	dietary fiber (g)	protein (g)
<b>BANANA FOSTER WITH ALMONDS AND PECANS</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>190</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>2</b>

ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, white chocolate chips, toffee bits, almonds, milk chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, salt, sweetened condensed milk, pecans, eggs, bananas, brown sugar, baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), natural flavor, salt, spices.

<b>CAMPFIRE COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>190</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>2</b>
------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------	-------------------------	----------

ingredients: flour, butter, sugar, marshmallows, milk chocolate chips, semisweet chocolate chips, water, molasses, eggs, coconut oil, baking soda, soybean oil, salt, honey.

<b>CRANBERRY ORANGE MACADAMIA COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>115</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>2</b>
--	---------------	------------	-----------	----------	------------	-----------	-------------------------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, sweetened dried cranberries, macadamia nuts, white chocolate chunks, water, orange peel, baking soda, eggs, salt.

<b>VERY BERRY CRUNCH</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>4.5</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>
--------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	------------	------------	-----------	----------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, sweetened dried cranberries, water, crisp rice, dextrose, palm oil, baking soda, molasses, corn flour, salt, corn starch, colored with (beet juice, carrot juice, blueberry juice, watermelon and huito juices), raspberry powder, dried blueberries, powdered eggs.

<b>COCONUT KEY LIME COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>115</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>2</b>
--------------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------	-------------------------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, white chocolate chips, butter, eggs, sweetened coconut, lemon peel, baking soda, salt, lemon oil.

<b>SALTED MOCHA TRUFFLE COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>190</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2</b>
------------------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------	----------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, semisweet chocolate chunks, salt, white chocolate chips, cocoa, cocoa nibs, water, eggs, baking soda, corn syrup.

<b>GOURMET CHOCOLATE CHUNK COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>190</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>
---------------------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------	----------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, semisweet chocolate, butter, bittersweet chocolate chunks lecithin, vanilla, water, eggs, molasses, baking soda, brown sugar, salt.

<b>LEMON BLUEBERRY COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>170</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>
-------------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	----------	-----------	-----------	----------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, dried blueberries, whole eggs, cane sugar, lemon zest, baking powder, salt, lemon oil.

<b>PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>210</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>3</b>
-----------------------------	---------------	------------	-----------	----------	------------	-----------	-------------------------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, dry roasted peanuts, peanut confectionery drop, margarine, palm oil, soybean oil, eggs, water, roasted peanuts, liquid brown sugar, salt, baking soda.

<b>PUMPKIN SPICE CHEESECAKE COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>2</b>
--	---------------	------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------	-------------------------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, cream cheese confectionery, butter, whole eggs, pumpkin powder, cane sugar, water, cinnamon, nutmeg, baking powder, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.

<b>STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>170</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>3.5</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>less than 1 gram</b>	<b>2</b>
------------------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	------------	------------	-----------	-------------------------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, white chocolate chips, eggs, sweetened dried strawberries, sweetened dried cranberries, salt, baking soda.

<b>OATMEAL RAISIN COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>180</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>150</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>
------------------------------	---------------	------------	----------	----------	------------	-----------	----------	----------

ingredients: flour, butter, sugar, raisins, oats, water, molasses, eggs, baking soda, cinnamon, salt.

<b>SUGAR COOKIE</b>	<b>1 EACH</b>	<b>210</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>230</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>
---------------------	---------------	------------	-----------	----------	------------	-----------	----------	----------

ingredients: flour, sugar, margarine, palm oil, soybean oil, sugar, water, baking soda, salt, eggs.

# desserts

		calories	total fat (g)	saturated fat (g)	sodium (mg)	Total carb (g)	dietary fiber (g)	protein (g)
TRIPLE CHOCOLATE CHUNK COOKIE	1 EACH	190	9	4.5	75	26	less than 1 gram	2
ingredients: flour, sugar, white chocolate chunks, vanilla extract, milk chocolate chunks, salt, vanilla, butter, whole eggs, cane sugar, cocoa, canola oil, baking soda, baking powder, sea salt.								
WHITE CHOCOLATE MACADAMIA NUT	1 EACH	200	11	5	130	24	0	2
ingredients: flour, sugar, palm and soybean oil, white confectionary drops, macadamia nuts, water, molasses, eggs, baking soda, salt.								
SOUTHERN STYLE BUTTER PECAN	1 EACH	190	11	5	220	21	less than 1 gram	2
Ingredients: flour, butter, pecans, toffee candy pieces (almonds), brown sugar, sugar, eggs, baking soda, salt.								
CRAN-RAISIN PECAN COCONUT WHITE CHOCOLATE	1 EACH	180	7	3.5	75	28	2	2
ingredients: sugar, oats, raisins, sweetened dried cranberries , flour, sweetened coconut, white chocolate chunks, milk, pecans, butter, water, sugar, baking soda, salt, eggs.								
LEMON POPPY SEED	1 EACH	180	8	5	130	25	0	1
ingredients: flour, sugar, butter, water, poppy seeds, corn starch, baking soda, salt, eggs.								
ALMOND ROCKY ROAD	1 EACH	190	9	6	190	24	less than 1 gram	2
ingredients: flour, butter, white chocolate chips, semisweet chocolate, toffee candy pieces, almonds, brown sugar, eggs, cocoa, baking soda, salt.								
TOFFEE ALMOND CHOCOLATE CHUNK	1 EACH	190	8	5	90	27	less than 1 gram	2
ingredients: flour, brown sugar, milk chocolate chips, salt, butter, sugar, oats, water, corn syrup, salt, almonds, baking soda, semisweet chocolate chips , eggs.								
WHITE CHOCOLATE CHERRY	1 EACH	180	8	4.5	150	25	0	2
ingredients: flour, white chocolate chips, butter, sweetened dried cherries, brown sugar, sugar, eggs, salt, baking soda.								

2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calorie needs vary.

Nutrient values are based on data from the USDA and our suppliers. Unplanned product substitutions, changes in product specifications and other factors may result in nutrient content variations. Be aware that we handle and prepare egg, milk, wheat, shellfish, fish, soy, peanut and tree nut products, and other potential allergens in the food production areas of our facility. Due to these inherent variabilities, guests with food allergies or other specific dietary concerns should speak with a manager for individualized assistance. Trans fat values are derived from those in animal protein and dairy products, not added/artificial trans fat such as those in baked goods and snack foods for which our standard is 0g.

These item is produced in a facility where wheat, eggs, milk, soy and peanuts and/or tree nuts are used.

Copyright © 2025 Compass Group North America. (CGNA) All Rights Reserved. The contents of this website, including information viewed, downloaded or printed from this website, are proprietary and confidential to CGNA and may not be copied, used or disclosed without the express written permission of CGNA.